TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Fund II, L.P.		03/26/2013	PARTNERSHIP: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henderson Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	13515 Barrett Parkway Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Ballwin	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2327172	MUNIBODY
Registration Number:	2358139	SNOWFOE
Registration Number:	3802495	BLACKBELT
Registration Number:	3844103	FIRST RESPONSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: tbranson@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Terri Branson

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Ave., Suite 2500
Address Line 2: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terri Branson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0350 \$115 00 2327172

Signature:	/Terri Branson/
Date:	03/26/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=HendersonEagleFundTrademarkRel004113-0366#page1.tif source=HendersonEagleFundTrademarkRel004113-0366#page2.tif source=HendersonEagleFundTrademarkRel004113-0366#page3.tif source=HendersonEagleFundTrademarkRel004113-0366#page4.tif	

FULL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 26th day of March, 2013, by EAGLE FUND II, L.P., a Missouri limited partnership ("Eagle"), in favor of HENDERSON PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

Eagle hereby releases its Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2009, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2009 at reel and frame number 004113/0366 (trademarks) and December 14, 2009, at reel and frame number 023639/0890 (patents), including, without limitations, all patents described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto, all patent applications described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto, and all trademarks described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

EAGLE FUND II, L.P.

By: Eagle Fund II Partners, L.L.C.,

its General Partner

Scott D. Fesler, Principal

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) ss.
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

On this 22 day of March, 2013, before me appeared Scott D. Fesler, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is a Principal of Eagle Fund II Partners, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company and general partner of Eagle Fund II, L.P., a Missouri limited partnership, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its board of managers; and said Principal acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires: April 122016

Circly M. albert Notary Public

CINDY M. ALBERT
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, St Charles County
Commission # 12543960
My Commission Expires Apr 12, 2016

5706586

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

US PATENT NO.	DESCRIPTION	
#6,073,371	Snowplow assembly with adjustable-bias trip mechanism (Adjustable Comp. Spring for RSP)	
#6,123,276	Interlock system for spreader bodies (Safety Interlock for Auger V-box)	
#6,394,735	Combination dump and spreader apparatus (Muni - #1)	
#6,585,472	Combination dump and spreader apparatus (Muni - #2)	
#6,761,525	Combination dump and spreader apparatus (Muni - #3 - cover on tailgate portion of conveyor)	
#6,874,582	Plow hitch for vehicle (flat plate hitch)	
#6,895,698	Plow assembly with adjustable trip mechanism (Adjustable Trip Edge - #1)	
#6,945,482	Combination dump and spreader apparatus (Muni - #4 – front cross conveyor & chutes)	
#6,976,740	Ball screw hoist system for vehicle	
#7,263,789	Plow assembly with adjustable trip mechanism	
#7,370,818	Apparatus for treatment of snow and ice	
#7,530,777	Spreader with safety interlock (TGS)	

5706586

- 2 -

SCHEDULE B

United States Patent Applications

- U.S. Patent Application 12/390,967 (2009/0269183): Conveyor System for Vehicle (BlackBelt)
- <u>U.S. Patent Application 11/153,971 (2005/0231021)</u>: Combination Dump and Spreader Apparatus (MUNIBODY)
- <u>U.S. Patent Application 12/061,387 (2008/0203187)</u>: Apparatus for Treatment of Snow and Ice (FRS / First Response System)

5706586 - 3 -

SCHEDULE C

United States Trademarks

Trademark Collateral

US TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	DESCRIPTION
2327172	MUNIBODY
2358139	SNOWFOE
3802495	BLACKBELT
3844103	FIRST RESPONSE

5706586 - 4 -

RECORDED: 03/26/2013